19 janvier 2025

PI.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

Dos

Nom

200 PERTICAI Patrick

162 LEMAIRE Gaél

150 KUPCZAK Stan

230 ROQUES Jean-Philippe

115 GIRARD Loic

10 BARRUCAND Alain

35 BRIARD Jean-Marie

178 MATHIEU Antoine

189 MORLET David

101 FONTAINE Thomas

39 BURY Jean-Baptiste

98 FLORES Guillem

60 CLAYTON Edward

157 LAVOCAT William

34 BREZOT Pierre

258 TRIBOUT Thierry
241 SEGUIN Bruno
(N

216 PUISSANT Guillaume

52 CHAUDIERES Morgane

Club

TEAM MALMOUSQUE

TEAM MALMOUSQUE

Classement NAP

CLUB DE PLONGEE DU PAYS FERTOIS

AQUADOME SAINT GERMAIN

UJSM
TEAM TCL

LA PALME SETOISE

USF PLONGEE

LYON PALME

TEAM TCL

TEAM TCL

HARPON CLUB AUDOIS
LYON PALME

TEAM TCL

USF PLONGEE

UNION SPORTIVE DE PALAISEAU

LYON PALME

TEAM MALMOUSQUE

CLUB DE PLONGEE DU LOUP PENDU

Sx

Homme

Homme

Homme

Homme

Homme

Homme

Homme

Homme

Homme

Homme

Homme

Homme

Homme

Homme

Homme

Homme

Homme

Homme

Femme

Cat

HM40

HM50

HM50

HM50

HM40

HM60

HM60

HME

HM50

HM50

HME

HM40

HM50

HM40

HM50

HM50

HM60

HM40

FDA

Par cat.

Temps
1 0:56:52.48
1 0:58:42.87
2 0:59:06.29
3 0:59:26.20
2 0:59:53.60
1 1:00:06.87
2 1:00:31.37
1 1:01:02.06
4 1:01:20.70
5 1:01:23.13
2 1:01:51.24
3 1:02:05.05
6 1:03:04.11
4 1:03:43.75
7 1:03:50.06
8 1:03:51.27
3 1:03:53.77
5 1:04:09.15

1 1:04:52.92

44e Traversée de Lyon

Ecart

+1:50.39

+2:13.81

+2:33.72

+3:01.12

+3:14.39

+3:38.89

+4:09.58

+4:28.22

+4:30.65

+4:58.76

+5:12.57

+6:11.63

+6:51.27

+6:57.58

+6:58.79

+7:01.29

+7:16.67

+8:00.44

Moy

8,44

8,18

8,12

8,08

8,02

7,99

7,93

7,86

7,83

7,82

7,76

7,73

7,61

7,53

7,52

7,52

7,51

7,48

7,4



19 janvier 2025

20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.

38.

Nom

63 CORDIER Frederique

184 MINOIS Sarah

266 VARGA Liliane

64 COSSON Frederic

148 KONG Nicolas

181 MICHON Thomas

116 GIRAUD Thierry

105 FRANCHI Rodolphe

49 CHANTELOT André

21 BERTRAND Nathalie
264 VAN DER SCHANS Elise

24 BIENVENUE Alexis

38 BRUSALIN Frederic

75 DANJON Jean-Yves

102 FONTENEAU Yannick

215 PREVOTEAU Olivier
160 LECLERCQ Sebastien
i

69 CRENO Sylvie

87 DUCHATEL Thomas

Classement NAP

Club

uJSM

cpsQy

TOULOUSE METROPOLE PALMES

DSN74

LYON PALME

FEDERATION FRANGAISE DE TRIATHLON

LYON PALME
CSA KREMLIN BICETRE

USF PLONGEE

LYON PALME

AQUADOME SAINT GERMAIN

LYON PALME

CLUB DE PLONGEE DU LOUP PENDU
VINY

NDC ANGERS SUBAQUATIQUE
SUBAQUA COMMENTRY NERIS
MAIALI PLONGEE

AQUADOME SAINT GERMAIN

TEAM MALMOUSQUE

Sx

Femme

Femme

Femme

Homme

Homme

Homme

Homme

Homme

Homme

Femme

Femme

Homme

Homme

Homme

Homme

Homme

Homme

Femme

Homme

Cat

FM50

FM40

FDA

HM50

HM60

HME

HM60

HM60

HM60

FM40

FM50

HM50

HM60

HM70

HM60

HM50

HME

FM50

HM40

Par cat. Temps
1 1:04:56.28
1 1:05:13.91
2 1:05:21.96
9 1:05:54.70
4 1:06:04.77
3 1:06:16.33
5 1:06:33.70
6 1:07:22.63
7 1:07:30.46
2 1:07:30.53
2 1:07:36.69

10 1:07:45.25
8 1:07:46.45
1 1:07:53.43
9 1:08:04.72

11 1:08:31.64
4 1:08:33.83
3 1:08:42.01

6 1:09:33.57

44e Traversée de Lyon

Ecart

+8:03.80

+8:21.43

+8:29.48

+9:02.22

+9:12.29

+9:23.85

+9:41.22

+10:30.15

+10:37.98

+10:38.05

+10:44.21

+10:52.77

+10:53.97

+11:00.95

+11:12.24

+11:39.16

+11:41.35

+11:49.53

+12:41.09

Moy

7,39

7,36

7,35

7,28

7,27

7,24

7,21

7,13

7,11

7,11

7,1

7,08

7,08

7,07

7,05

7,01

6,99

6,9



19 janvier 2025

39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.

57.

Nom

169 MAILHAC Veronique

180 MENIRI Armel

136 HABOUZIT Guillaume

30 BOIS Elodie

202 PETOIN Francoise

185 MOGA Frédéric

221 RAPIN Aline

229 ROMBAUT Corinne

245 SIMONET Stephane

254 TREANTON Geneviéve
262 VALIN Nicolas

14 BECK Killian

122 GOUVERNEUR Marjorie

22 BEUNAS Amaélle

145 JOMARD Edith

120 GOURHANT Drystan
50 CHAPEL Dominique
i

211 POTELLE Philippe

233 SAGOT Pascal

Classement NAP

Club

Sx

PLONGEE AGGLOMERATION MONTLUCON Femme

TEAM TCL

TEAM TCL

GOLDEN CLUB

CLUB ARVERNE DE PLONGEE

EMBELLIE BULLE

AS PRE NAUT CHALON

CSCE PLONGEE

ASSP LYON

ATLANTIC DIVING KLUB

LYON SPORT METROPOLE

OPEN PASS

EMBELLIE BULLE

AS PRE NAUT CHALON

ABYSSE PLONGEE

AQUATIC CLUB DE GRAND CHAMP

CLUB SUBAQUATIQUE BEAUIJOLAIS

SUB AQUA GONE

CLUB PLONGEE SUB ANGERIEN

Homme

Homme

Femme

Femme

Homme

Femme

Femme

Homme

Femme

Homme

Homme

Femme

Femme

Femme

Homme

Homme

Homme

Homme

Cat

FM50

HM60

HM40

FDA

FM60

HM60

FM50

FM60

HM50

FM50

HME

HME

FDA

FDA

FM60

HME

HM50

HM70

HM60

Par cat. Temps
4 1:10:08.86
10 1:10:22.31
7 1:10:32.70
3 1:11:04.66
11:11:07.84
11 1:11:07.88
5 1:11:37.80
2 1:12:07.97
12 1:12:55.01
6 1:13:21.88
5 1:13:44.90
6 1:13:46.02
4 1:14:09.72
5 1:14:11.00
3 1:14:12.83
7 1:14:23.80
13 1:14:24.35
2 1:14:29.45

12 1:14:38.80

44e Traversée de Lyon

Ecart

+13:16.38

+13:29.83

+13:40.22

+14:12.18

+14:15.36

+14:15.40

+14:45.32

+15:15.49

+16:02.53

+16:29.40

+16:52.42

+16:53.54

+17:17.24

+17:18.52

+17:20.35

+17:31.32

+17:31.87

+17:36.97

+17:46.32

Moy

6,84

6,82

6,81

6,75

6,75

6,75

6,7

6,66

6,58

6,54

6,51

6,51

6,47

6,47

6,47

6,45

6,45

6,44

6,43



19 janvier 2025
Pl. Dos Nom

58. 153 LALLEMENT Didier

59. 104 FOURNEL Raphael
(N

60. 269 VERROIT Nicolas
(N

61. 251 THEVENOT Patrick
(N

62. 13 BASTIEN Jérome

63. 173 MANOLIOS Thibault
il

64. 210 POPPON Philippe
(N

65. 6 ANTHOINE Alain
(N

66. 92 DUPONT Nicolas
(0|

67. 17 BENSIAHMED Bouzid

68. 113 GILLOT Bertrand

69. 66 COULOMB Delphine
(N

70. 119 GOURHANT Bernard
(N

71. 5 ANSELME Baptiste
(N

72. 172 MANGENOT Nathalie
(N

73. 73 CURE Anne-Edith
i

74. 58 CIVY Laurence
(N

75. 126 GRANDJEAN Myriam

76. 242 SELLY Eric

Classement NAP

Club

SUB AQUA GONE

CLUB DE PLONGEE DU LOUP PENDU

uJSM

GOLDEN CLUB

OPEN PASS

CLUB MONTBELIARD SPORTS AQUATIQUES

AQUATIC CLUB DE GRAND CHAMP
CN SCOUTS REGION DE CLUSES
NEPTUNE CLUB DECINES

NAUTILE MONTOIS

USF PLONGEE

NEPTUNE CLUB DECINES
AQUATIC CLUB DE GRAND CHAMP
CLUB AMICAL DE PLONGEE

J3 SPORT AMILLY PLONGEE

LYON PALME

GASM MIC VILLEURBANNE

UNION SPORTIVE DE PALAISEAU

TEAM TCL

Sx

Homme

Homme

Homme

Homme

Homme

Homme

Homme

Homme

Homme

Homme

Homme

Femme

Homme

Homme

Femme

Femme

Femme

Femme

Homme

Cat

HM70

HM40

HM40

HM50

HM50

HM50

HM50

HM50

HM50

HM60

HM60

FM40

HM60

HME

FM50

FM50

FM40

FM50

HM50

Par cat. Temps
3 1:14:48.48
8 1:14:51.99
9 1:14:57.83

14 1:14:58.87
15 1:15:03.81
16 1:15:05.13
17 1:15:17.29
18 1:15:32.76
19 1:15:34.13
13 1:15:47.24
14 1:16:18.06
3 1:16:29.74
15 1:16:34.88
8 1:16:50.47
7 1:17:09.99
8 1:17:16.83
4 1:17:17.47
9 1:17:33.34

20 1:17:48.57

44e Traversée de Lyon

Ecart

+17:56.00

+17:59.51

+18:05.35

+18:06.39

+18:11.33

+18:12.65

+18:24.81

+18:40.28

+18:41.65

+18:54.76

+19:25.58

+19:37.26

+19:42.40

+19:57.99

+20:17.51

+20:24.35

+20:24.99

+20:40.86

+20:56.09

Moy

6,42

6,41

6,4

6,4

6,4

6,39

6,38

6,35

6,35

6,33

6,29

6,28

6,27

6,25

6,22

6,21

6,21

6,19

6,17



19 janvier 2025

77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.

95.

Nom

214 PREVOTEAU Stéphanie

176 MARTIN Isabelle

23 BIBOST Yves

110 GARNIER Laurent

168 LOUBET PLOCKYN Céline

247 SMATI Julien

45 CAVILLON Pierrick

47 CERVERA Jean-Francois

83 DESASSIS Pierre

133 GUERIN Chloé
59 CLAUDY-KHELOUFI Mailys

257 TRIAIL Mathis

46 CAZES Régis

121 GOUVERNEUR Jean

106 FREYMOND Thierry

225 ROBINET Francois
27 BIRO Sacha
(N

54 CHETATI Mikael

19 BERNARD Xavier

Classement NAP

Club
SUBAQUA COMMENTRY NERIS
OPEN PASS
AQUATIC CLUB DE GRAND CHAMP
AS PRE NAUT CHALON
AQUADOME SAINT GERMAIN
CLUB DE PLONGEE DU LOUP PENDU
TSF PLONGEE
SUB AQUA GONE
LES REQUINS MARTEAUX
US NATIXIS
CENTRE DE PLONGEE D'IRIGNY
OPEN PASS
SUB AQUA GONE
EMBELLIE BULLE
ABYSSE PLONGEE
US NATIXIS
US NATIXIS
OPEN PASS

LES REQUINS MARTEAUX

Sx

Femme

Femme

Homme

Homme

Femme

Homme

Homme

Homme

Homme

Femme

Femme

Homme

Homme

Homme

Homme

Homme

Femme

Homme

Homme

Cat

FM50

FM50

HM60

HM50

FM40

HM50

HM40

HM70

HM40

FDA

FDA

HME

HM50

HM60

HM60

HM70

FDA

HM40

HM40

Par cat.

Temps

10 1:18:15.76
11 1:18:33.75
16 1:18:49.08
21 1:19:02.05
5 1:19:17.12
22 1:19:31.96
10 1:21:36.76
4 1:22:18.05
11 1:22:22.67
6 1:22:29.85
7 1:24:54.11
9 1:25:56.20
23 1:26:00.85
17 1:26:09.52
18 1:26:43.27
5 1:27:16.57
8 1:28:00.58
12 1:28:51.59

13 1:29:20.57

44e Traversée de Lyon

Ecart

+21:23.28

+21:41.27

+21:56.60

+22:09.57

+22:24.64

+22:39.48

+24:44.28

+25:25.57

+25:30.19

+25:37.37

+28:01.63

+29:03.72

+29:08.37

+29:17.04

+29:50.79

+30:24.09

+31:08.10

+31:59.11

+32:28.09

Moy

6,13

6,11

6,09

6,07

6,05

6,04

5,88

5,83

5,83

5,82

5,65

5,59

5,58

5,57

5,54

5,5

5,45

5,4

5,37



19 janvier 2025

Pl. Dos

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

Nom

186 MOLLARET Marin

240 SCHVED Michel

239 SCHVED Jean-Francois

271 VILLERMET Jocelyne

268 VAZART Frédéric

118 GONINDARD Gerard

51 CHAPUIS Christian

15 BEFORT Alain

68 COUSIN Charles

151 LACAILLE Segolene
70 CRETET Herve

25 BIHLER Cyril

182 MIHALI-GAGET Maria

117 GONINDARD Auriane

31 BOISSONNET Léa

259 TRIOULEYRE Maxime

80 DE PONTAC Théophile

208 POMPET Bruno

Classement NAP

Club
MEYLAN PLONGEE

CCESMF

ECOSYSTEM CENTRE DE PLONGEE

ABYSSE PLONGEE

CLUB NAUTIQUE DE VIRY-CHATILLON

ASCEM

OPEN PASS

A.S. BELFORT PLONGEE

US NATIXIS

US NATIXIS

TSF PLONGEE

TSF PLONGEE

REQUINS MARTEAUX

ASCEM

OPEN PASS

SNSM

OPEN PASS

CAS D'AMBERIEU EN BUGEY

Sx

Homme

Homme

Homme

Femme

Homme

Homme

Homme

Homme

Homme

Femme

Homme

Homme

Femme

Femme

Femme

Homme

Homme

Homme

Cat

HME

HM70

HM70

FM70

HM60

HM60

HM60

HM60

HM40

FDA

HM60

HM50

FM40

FDA

FDA

HME

HME

HM50

Temps
10 1:29:29.26
6 1:30:57.66
7 1:32:24.15
1 1:33:56.57
19 1:34:21.32
20 1:35:14.54
21 1:35:23.87
22 1:35:58.00
14 1:36:03.95
9 1:36:08.37
23 1:37:09.73
24 1:37:11.41
6 1:37:28.59
10 1:37:39.40
11 1:41:43.65
Abandon
Abandon

Abandon

44e Traversée de Lyon

Ecart

+32:36.78

+34:05.18

+35:31.67

+37:04.09

+37:28.84

+38:22.06

+38:31.39

+39:05.52

+39:11.47

+39:15.89

+40:17.25

+40:18.93

+40:36.11

+40:46.92

+44:51.17

Moy

5,36

5,28

5,19

5,11

5,09

5,04

5,03

4,99

4,94

4,94

4,92

4,92

4,72



